MARYLAND MANUAL.

Head Seamstress
Asgsigtant Seamstress
Tndustrial Aides
Building Engineman
Shifs Enginemen (3)
Steam Firemen (4)
Electrician
Blacksmith
Pantrymen (2)
Carpenters (3)
Painter
Baker
Head Cooks (4)
Assistant Cooks (4)
Chauffeurs (2)
Laborer
Farm Manager
Farm Hands (13)
Laundryman
Laundresses (3)
Chaplains (2)
Matron
Waitresses (2)
Parole Officer

SPRINGFIELD STATE HOSPITAL.

Superintendent of Mental Diseases
Clinical Director
Six Physicians
One Principal Account Clerk
One Senior Agcount Clerk
One Stenographer-Secretary
One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists. . ...
One Treasurer
One Chief Engineer
Two Shift Engineers
Two Steam Firemen
Eight Mechanical Handymen, ete,
Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters
Two Sheet Metal Workers
One Blacksmith P
One Shop Foreman

One Head Seamstress
Seven Carpenters
Two Painters
Three Chauffeurs
One Supervisor of Training School
One Supervisor of Hospital Attendants,
Two Supervisors of Hospital Attendants
Thirty-two Charge Attendants,
135 Hospital Attendants
One Purchasing Clerk (Inst.)
One Store Keeper
One Junior Clerk
One Dietitian
Two Stewards
One Pantryman

297

840,00

480.00

720.00
1,200.00
1,800.00
2,586.00
1,020.00
1,080.00
1,440.00
3,000.00

900,00

720.00
3,200.00
2,000.00
1,920.00

900.00
1,200.00
9,500.00
1,200.00
1,200.00

300.00
1,080.00
1,080.00
1,800.00

$4,500.00

3,500.00
15,400.00
2,300.00
1,600.00
1,650.00
1,925.00
500.00
3,300.00
2,400.00
1,800.00
7,000.00
1,200.00
900.00
960.00
726.00
600.00
8,500.00
1,200.00
2,700.00
1,200.00
1,200.00 _
2,280.00
22.300.00
68,500.00
2,200.00
1,200.00
500.00
1,400.00
1,500.00
900.00



