	840.00
Head Seamstress Assistant Seamstress	480.00
Industrial Aides	720.00
Building Engineman	1,200.00
Shift Enginemen (3)	1,800.00
Steam Firemen (4)	2,586.00
Electrician	1,020.00
Blacksmith	1,080.00
Pantrymen (2)	1,440.00
Carpenters (3)	3,000.00
Painter	900,00
Baker	720.00
Head Cooks (4)	3,200.00
Assistant Cooks (4)	2,000.00
Chauffeurs (2)	1,920.00
Laborer	900.00
Farm Manager	1,200.00
Farm Hands (13)	9,500.00
Laundryman Laundresses (3)	1,200.00 $1,200.00$
Chaplains (2)	300.00
Matron	1,080.00
Waitresses (2)	1,080.00
Parole Officer	1,800.00
SPRINGFIELD STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent of Mental Diseases	\$4,500.00
Clinical Director	3,500.00
Six Physicians	0,000,00
One Principal Account Clerk	15,400.00
One Principal Account Clerk	15,400.00 2,300.00
One Senior Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00
One Senior Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists.	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,800.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 7,000.00 1,200.00 900.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,800.00 7,000.00 900.00 960.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,800.00 7,000.00 1,200.00 900.00 960.00 726.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 1,800.00 7,000.00 1,200.00 900.00 960.00 726.00 600.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,800.00 7,000.00 900.00 960.00 660.00 8,500.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,200.00 900.00 960.00 600.00 8,500.00 1,200.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 7,000.00 1,200.00 960.00 726.00 600.00 8,500.00 1,200.00 2,700.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs One Supervisor of Training School	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 7,000.00 960.00 726.00 600.00 8,500.00 1,200.00 2,700.00 1,200.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs One Supervisor of Training School One Supervisor of Hospital Attendants	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,200.00 900.00 960.00 726.00 600.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs One Supervisor of Training School One Supervisors of Hospital Attendants Two Supervisors of Hospital Attendants	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,200.00 900.00 960.00 600.00 8,500.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,700.00 1,200.00 2,280.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs One Supervisor of Training School One Supervisors of Hospital Attendants Two Supervisors of Hospital Attendants Thirty-two Charge Attendants	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 7,000.00 1,200.00 960.00 960.00 8,500.00 1,200.00 2,700.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,700.00 1,200.00 2,200.00 2,280.00 22,300.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs One Supervisor of Training School One Supervisors of Hospital Attendants Two Supervisors of Hospital Attendants Thirty-two Charge Attendants 135 Hospital Attendants	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,200.00 900.00 960.00 8,500.00 1,200.00 2,700.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,700.00 1,200.00 2,280.00 22,300.00 68,500.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs One Supervisor of Training School One Supervisors of Hospital Attendants Thirty-two Charge Attendants Thirty-two Charge Attendants One Purchasing Clerk (Inst.)	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,200.00 960.00 726.00 600.00 8,500.00 1,200.00 2,700.00 1,200.00 2,280.00 22,300.00 68,500.00 2,200.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs One Supervisor of Training School One Supervisor of Hospital Attendants Two Supervisors of Hospital Attendants Thirty-two Charge Attendants 135 Hospital Attendants One Purchasing Clerk (Inst.) One Store Keeper	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 1,800.00 7,000.00 1,200.00 960.00 8,500.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,200.00 1,200.00 2,280.00 2,280.00 2,200.00 1,200.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs One Supervisor of Training School One Supervisor of Hospital Attendants Thirty-two Charge Attendants 135 Hospital Attendants One Purchasing Clerk (Inst.) One Store Keeper One Junior Clerk	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 2,400.00 1,800.00 7,000.00 1,200.00 960.00 8,500.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,280.00 2,280.00 2,280.00 2,200.00 1,200.00 2,200.00 1,200.00 2,200.00 1,200.00 2,200.00
One Principal Account Clerk One Senior Account Clerk One Stenographer-Secretary One Junior Stenographer and Two Junior Typists One Treasurer One Chief Engineer Two Shift Engineers Two Steam Firemen Eight Mechanical Handymen, etc. Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Two Sheet Metal Workers One Blacksmith One Shop Foreman One Head Seamstress Seven Carpenters Two Painters Three Chauffeurs One Supervisor of Training School One Supervisor of Hospital Attendants Two Supervisors of Hospital Attendants Thirty-two Charge Attendants 135 Hospital Attendants One Purchasing Clerk (Inst.) One Store Keeper	15,400.00 2,300.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,925.00 500.00 3,300.00 1,800.00 7,000.00 1,200.00 960.00 8,500.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,200.00 1,200.00 2,280.00 2,280.00 2,200.00 1,200.00